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Table 9-1 ~ Number of Registered Medical Personnel in Public and Private
Hospitals, Clinics, and Other Medical Care Institutions

Unit: Person

BEAR
iz 2 A
= > By ey m s . e B BB BABUH| .

TR R & HEEt | VHERET | HHEEET| TESED | EEEIAT | fER4: ifﬁ%ﬁ%m *ﬁ%ﬁi | L AEERAT | 3 1

R ) ) B Doc}tur of ) ) Assistant : Medicial I»1ed%cal I»1ed%cal chist‘ercd Registered
End of Year & District Total Physician Chlge‘se Dentist Pharmacist Pharmacist Medical AsslstanF Radio } Ra@lg Professional I\zlurse

Medicime Technologist | Technologist | Technician Nurse

89 £EJEE End of 2000 13516 2498 507 1274 1380 1353 387 26 192 2822 2677
90 £EJEE End of 2001 14 380 2728 572 1342 1450 1217 409 30 207 33 3299 2 686
91 EJEE End of 2002 15396 2817 565 1419 1548 1117 375 25 220 34 3581 3265
92 FEJEE End of 2003 16 034 2976 605 1485 1661 1104 413 23 227 29 4105 2934
93 £EJEE End of 2004 16 967 3125 636 1544 1824 1116 416 26 242 27 4551 2974
94 £EJEE End of 2005 19097 3409 636 1611 2049 1165 461 41 295 35 5811 2847
95 £EJEE End of 2006 20721 3559 655 1657 2217 1125 509 44 315 31 6916 2 825
96 £EJEE End of 2007 21721 3648 676 1740 2357 1125 555 21 342 26 7276 2957
97 £EJEE End of 2008 23 656 3948 724 1857 2538 1136 628 19 382 23 8272 3011
98 £EJEE End of 2009 25623 4125 759 1883 2711 1140 675 19 420 21 9405 3168
99 £EJ&E End of 2010 26771 4247 771 1922 2799 1133 688 19 484 19 10 026 3167
HASE  Bangiao District 4847 802 134 367 470 190 114 5 99 4 1934 493
=HE & Sanchong District 2304 362 101 216 314 176 39 2 31 5 582 359
k& Yonghe District 1672 269 82 194 217 72 36 1 22 2 451 219
HiF0l&  Zhonghe District 2912 433 103 254 300 127 95 5 74 4 1027 343
ST Xinzhuang District 2955 494 86 205 308 140 101 1 50 1 958 407
#r/EE  Xindian District 3469 565 53 176 277 62 96 - 80 - 1630 363
+3RE Tucheng District 976 138 39 92 129 62 16 1 7 256 172
ENE  Luzhou District 766 141 38 102 142 43 4 - 1 136 117
VY 1EE&  Xizhi District 1342 173 15 59 137 47 30 - 27 - 693 104
fatHRE  Shulin District 636 107 27 61 70 53 10 1 8 1 163 99
BHE  Yingge District 221 38 12 18 26 17 4 - - 1 50 40
=IfRE Sanxia District 1158 152 15 29 7 31 36 1 22 - 615 113
7 7KI&  Tamsui District 2048 369 17 69 155 27 77 - 40 - 1030 122
F#75 & Ruifang District 157 25 2 9 24 14 6 - 3 - 45 26
FHFE  Wugu District 153 25 8 15 25 20 2 1 - - 28 24
ZZUIE Taishan District 204 34 20 16 37 15 1 - 1 - 38 34
AR  Linkou District 233 31 10 18 32 12 1 - - - 76 30
ZEHTIE  Shenkeng District 71 11 2 5 11 4 2 - 2 - 22
GHEE  Shiding District 20 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - 10
FEAKIE  Pinglin District 16 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 7
=& Sanzhi District 73 8 1 4 6 4 1 - 1 - 28 15
FHF5IE  Shimen District 26 2 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 13 5
JUEE Bali District 277 32 2 3 17 7 4 - 2 - 143 27
SEJZIE  Pingxi District 18 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 10 2
EEZE  Shuangxi District 22 2 - 1 3 1 1 - 1 - 7 4
EZ& Gongliao District 28 5 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 14 5
411 Jinshan District 96 13 3 4 14 5 4 1 5 - 28 10
B E[E Wanli District 54 5 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 22 20
EZRIE  Wulai District 23 6 - 1 1 - 2 - - - 10 3
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- o PEd | P | BREE THeRE BERPR | EERE | M | BEES e | Hhe
B B + |§ 3 = N N N N . N N ) b e e
EERD | BN TR B o | st | oo | et |Lmem |Lmmen || || s rii e
Physical Occupational . . . . Speech and . Dental
Assistant Physical ! Occupational N Clinical Counseling | Respirato: Hearin; Dental 5
Midwive Midwive Dentist Eletitian The)ll'aplst _?;:j;i‘t Thefaplsl _?;:j;i‘t Psychologist | Psychologist Thirapisrty ],F;l‘;f:;i f Therapiit Therapist ,?;::t;‘l [‘
48 5 74 142 79 45 7
40 5 72 142 84 54 10
37 5 81 148 71 72 10
40 5 85 175 86 76 5
38 5 89 181 86 79 8
38 5 97 217 92 117 15 28 31 97
35 3 114 241 114 130 12 40 52 127
34 3 125 283 134 165 14 48 54 138
34 3 134 325 158 176 21 57 59 151
26 3 154 373 182 218 27 69 55 190
- 22 3 170 398 228 257 21 76 68 204 47 8 - -
7 - 32 63 41 32 1 6 10 36 7 - - -
2 1 8 39 25 20 3 3 1 11 4 - - -
2 - 9 36 23 24 1 1 2 6 3 - - -
1 1 13 41 30 26 - 3 4 25 2 1 - -
- 23 63 25 42 3 12 9 14 13 - - -
- 24 45 11 24 - 13 4 35 6 5 - -
- 4 15 18 8 4 1 2 10 2 - - -
1 - 2 15 10 5 - - 3 2 - - - -
- 9 12 7 10 - 5 - 9 4 1 - -
1 - 4 7 15 3 2 - - 3 1 - - -
1 - 2 5 5 1 - 1 - - - - - -
2 1 10 13 4 16 - 4 4 9 3 1 - -
1 - 17 19 4 21 7 14 20 38 1 - - -
- 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
- - 2 - 3 - - - - - - - -
1 - - 1 1 - - 1 4 - - - - -
1 - 1 4 5 1 - 1 3 6 1 - - -
- 2 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
- 2 - - - - - - - - - -
1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
- 2 8 1 19 - 10 - - - - - -
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
- 1 6 2 - - - - - - - - -
- - 1 - - - - R - - - - -

Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



#29-2 ~ A AFAI BB KR RR Table 9-2 ~ Number of in Public and Private Hospitals,Clinics, and Beds

RSN RPN Unit:No. of Hospital/Clinics,Bed,Set,Persons
Fpr | 8 | &2 | B B 5% B U0 PR Hosipital Open Beds AR 2 HT R IR B i
Bt | A = — P AP PR % General Beds Fi %k i K Special Beds Beds of Clinics
35H 57
5| % | % | D T I B P e e e P e R T R e e
& A o o N N -
Enof Your Bl g | | A | m | S | e | it | F | e 5 5
&3 R F JRIR | WK | IR | WK | RIR | WK | IR PO | WIR | BIZE | BREE | ROR | WIR |WRIEIR|] PR | OIR| B || 5T | WIR| IR | BR | WK | E#E
Hosp. & | No- of No. ‘of . o o o Intensive ] Emergen- Breathe - . . No. of ‘ .
Clinics Hopitals| Clinics Total Beds|  Total Gereral | Psychiatric | Gereral | Psychiatric T.B.Beds Leprosy Care Burn Care | Nursery cy | Others Rest Care Ether | Nursery Hemodla— Other People Total Observat-| Nursery Hemodlaly Abortion| Ambul-
Beds Beds Beds Beds Beds Beds Beds | Observati Beds Beds Beds | lysis Beds Care in jon Beds [ Beds | -sis Beds | Beds ance
Total Beds Beds
on Beds Day
BB 89 £E/E End of 2000 | 2 515 T1| 2444 9432 7422 4 848 184 94 1 846 -| 450 246 - 102 239 16 35 741 330 433 - 400 535 307 70 158 70
EE 90 & End of 2001 | 2 562 70 [ 2492 9741 | 7246 4702 190 186 1718 - 450 254 - 90 252 33 14 157 651 376 504 - 250 750 418 73 259 67
EE 91 FFE Endof 2002 | 2560 | 66 | 2494 | 10088 | 7138 4563 236 171 1718 - 450 313 12 90 246 13 20 | 365 72| 371 542 - 260 906 481 94 331 49
EEY 92 FEE End of 2003 | 2637 62125751 10209 | 6919 4526 250 79 1684 - 380 305 12 90 229 15 14 508 69 344 585 - 460 [ 1119 581 122 416 39
EREY 93 FEE End of 2004 | 2702 641 2638 10913 | 7307 4694 284 79 1870 - 380 357 12 81 261 14 636 70 330 589 | 34 320 | 1222 605 147 470 30
FE] 94 FEE End of 2005 | 2716 651 2651 12210 8108 5235 324 299 1870 - 380 423 12 96 323 27 780 91 320 628 | 58 360 | 1344 630 183 531 34
EEY 95 ZEE End of 2006 | 2750 63| 2687 | 12731 8184 5414 324 272 1874 - 300 461 12 110 314 31 906 95 332 658 | 35 360 | 1593 673 191 698 31 29
EE] 96 4EJE€  End of 2007 | 2 788 60 | 2728 | 13231 | 8395 5503 384 272 1936 -] 300 [ 451 121 110 305 37| 884 102 [ 302 712 | 38 400 | 1883 760 | 221 814 88 32
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Table 9-2 ~ Number of in Public and Private Hospitals,Clinics, and Beds (Cont.)

Unit:No. of Hospital/Clinics,Bed,Set,Persons

Bepr | 2z B EEAE
b At — IR AR %L General Beds
| K Ed BreFr & | &M Acute Beds 18 MR Chronic Beds | e
RRET B m | B | A | B | G R

End of Year & District a3 Rl | E IR | RIR | RER | R | IR | RER | R | RIR
Hos.pg & H’\;g}‘[;fs (’\;‘ﬁn,:: Gereral | Psychia- | Gereral | Psychia- [ T.B. |Leprosy | Intensive |Burn Care

CTIEE(SS Total Beds Total Beds tric Beds | Beds | tric Beds | Beds Beds [Care Beds| Beds

ERE 97 4EEE End of 2008 2816 60| 275 | 14366| 8810| 5938 374 22| 1926 -1 300 527 12
ERIE 98 4EJEE End of 2009 2868 | 60| 2808 | 15553 | 8862| 6033 374 | 277 1878 -1 300 566 12
RE 99 ££/& End of 2010 2012 | 57| 2855 | 15966 | 8838| 6009 04 217| 1828 -| 300 589 12
M#&l&  Bangiao District 519 8 511 2311 966 938 28 - - - - 92 12
=E&E Sanchong District 326 5 321 1275 451 451 - - - - - 42 -
k&  Yonghe District 262 4 258 742 284 284 - - - - - 24 -
thFIE  Zhonghe District 334 7 327 1317 673 673 - - - - - 66 -
P& Xinzhuang District 321 8 313 2331 1223 622 58 40 203 -1 300 43 -
¥rJEE  Xindian District 211 5 206 2230 | 1460 1,020 99| 200 141 - - 16 -
44  Tucheng District 159 4 155 574 137 137 - - - - - 10 -
BEJE  Luzhou District 158 1 157 286 20 20 - - - - . . B
51FE&  Xizhi District 101 1 100 758 465 440 25 - - - - 55 -
A  Shulin District 100 1 99 359 148 148 - - - . - 12 _
I Yingge District 45 1 44 167 63 - - - 63 . - ) B
=ZIglE&  Sanxia District 53 3 50 653 430 342 - 37 51 - - 36 -
W7KEE  Tamsui District 99 5 94 2101 | 1848 849 114 - 885 - - 63 -
FH75&  Ruifang District 24 1 23 78 39 39 - - - N - N B
L% Wugu District 32 - 32 26 - - - - - - - - -
ZZU&  Taishan District 49 - 49 55 - - . - - . . . .
FRIOWE  Linkou District 38 - 38 20 - - - - - - - - -
P& Shenkeng District 16 - 16 20 - - - - - - - - _
FhElE  Shiding District 1 - 1 - - - - - - B - - B
FEARE  Pinglin District 2 - 2 - - . - - - . . . .
=X[& Sanzhi District 12 1 11 87 85 - - - 85 - - - -
P9 Shimen District 3 - 3 - - . . - - _ _ _ _
JUEIE  Bali District 14 1 13 509 500 - 100 - 400 - - - -
SEJZE&  Pingxi District 3 - 3 2 - - - - - R R R R
#EZE  Shuangxi District 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - _
H¥E  Gongliao District 4 - 4 3 - - - - - - - - _
4 Jinshan District 11 1 10 54 46 46 - - - B - ) B
EHE  Wanli District 7 - 7 2 - - - . - - - _ _
EZE& Wulai District 5 - 5 6 . _ _ _ _ _ _ ; ;

Hosipital Open Beds L ERR IR B
FF %k 9§ PR Special Beds Beds of Clinics 5
me |l | 2w | DR | P | &b T M| | fes | H | HREE| & | B | B |k | B8 | K
BhE | WEE | WEE | 45 5 5 i
IR | SRR | AR | R | e | R | IRER | R | T R N S AR K| R | WK | E
Nursery 5:; Z%Z?;yn Rest Breathe Breathe T.B. Ether Nursery | Hemodialy Others Psychiatric Total Observation | Nursery |Hemodialy | Abortion | Ambul-
Beds Ble dsl Beds | Care Beds |Care Beds| Beds Beds Beds -sis Beds s Day Care Beds Beds -sis Beds Beds ance
117 418 44 969 61 - 114 282 753 47 505 2212 934 312 822 - 32
124 453 44 1028 71 - 116 279 786 58 600 3148 1501 491 948 208 30
131 463 58 1036 97 - 118 245 805 65 600 | 3509 1767 544 980 218 29
25 114 - 203 40 - 15 50 188 8 60 598 349 113 96 40 3
- 38 - 154 - - 7 6 95 7 40 475 224 57 160 34 4
8 16 - 87 - - 7 32 51 3 - 230 108 41 60 21 3
12 42 10 o8 - - 14 36 95 5 48 266 146 18 93 9 1
7 48 - 240 - - 3 13 88 12 207 654 300 129 195 30 4
37 76 35 49 40 - 36 57 131 10 50 153 84 6 49 14 2
- 8 - 168 - - 3 - 15 - - 233 86 52 72 23 1
- 3 - 17 - - - - - 1 - 245 114 44 69 18
12 29 13 - - - 10 16 35 6 45 117 57 15 45 - 1
R 3 R 20 R - 1 - 22 2 - 146 66 35 35 10 2
- _ _ _ _ - - - - - - 104 38 20 37 9 -
15 33 - - - - 11 25 32 6 50 65 26 9 20 10 -
15 35 - - 17 - 10 10 53 3 - 47 27 5 15 - 7
} 3 ) : - 1 - -1 2 ; 33 33 - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 26 26 - - - -
- - _ R . - - - - - - 55 30 - 25 - -
- - R - - - - - - - - 20 20 - - - -
R - R R R - - - - - - 20 11 - 9 - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - -
- 3 - - - - - - -l -] 100 6 6 - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 - - - -
- 71 - - - - - - - ; 1 1 - - - 1
R R R R R - - - - - . 6 6 - - - R

BERAOR © LB E -
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Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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Table 9-3 ~ Protective Inoculation

Bl A
ViRl W~ H HIX ~ BHGEUR S D) JINER
R B.C.G Diphtheria Pertussis & Tetanus
Years
B HAth | SR | B SBEA| SERuR HoAhr | S
Single others [ 1 stdose 2nd 3 rd dose| 4 th dose others 1 st dose 2nd
dose dose dose
RE 90 2001 27778 22351 39471 424301 45031 45075 281 40442 42316
KE 91 2002 25684 1855 25362 22099 26789 34542 32371 25313 26086
RE] 92 F 2003 20265 4311 20590 21239] 21847 25413 98| 21436 22070
RE 93 4 2004 22212 104] 12539 11975 11748] 15869 2( 18143 18113
RE] 94 F 2005| 21226 101 9790 9403 92951 11911 | 179301 16974
RE 95 2006 21972 99 8539 8015 7778 10148 8| 14443] 14535
BT 96 4 2007 22268 81 6699 6437 6 630 8059 S4( 117011 11711
RE 97 2008| 21850 164 5847 5537 5368 6 856 3 11174 11160
B 98 4 2009 20983 44 5351 5183 5094 6365 2 7832 7915
e i ~ BRERK ~ PR R &
7Kg
£ Rl Measles MMR. Chicken Pox
Years o o 2t = e e
o Hp | HA | Em | i N lgms] wm | s | s
LR
Sdlgfele others Sdlgfele others Glr:ée ncgh;l\(/ig:f; Single dose | others | 1 st dose
EREY 90 £ 2001 45577 129] 46098 1219 1762 43 578
R 91 41 2002 27547 2190] 33126 116522 5234 39297
RE] 92 £ 2003 25118 431 27826| 67351 3406 1399 - 31298
KR 93 £ 20041 25500 1| 28207 102751 4554 21758 1 31 395
ERE] 94 £ 2005| 24572 41 27600 42 35601 3388 27510 - 29 843
REY 95 4 2006 4667 0] 26592 130 35899 1220 24 860 - 27269
EREY 96 4 2007 10 27 647 591 34255 2945 25515 14 25912
REY 97 2008 3 29 538 96| 33264 810 18 487 - 26918
BT 984F 2009 6 26239 46 4730 388 30 334 3 27958

Unit: Dose
B O Eﬁf%gé:}giéﬂﬁ BIjETg%EE BRIBT S5 S
Poliomyelitis D.T.or Td Immugog— Hepatitis B
lobulin
H=m | EE%;( it %ﬁjﬁ i | wm | mom | mom | seEm | E
3rddose | 4 thdose IstGrade | others | 1stGrade | others iigfele Istdose [ 2nddose | 3rddose others
44 923 44999 48 814 621 48 248 251 1456 37 480 37584 45 573 1778
26776 34 500 33411 2152 36 638 1624 687 18 409 24094 27175 4749
22 809 26 690 20791 120 23999 34 787 16 697 21191 24026 528
18 240 24311 45 883 459 45 507 174 848 22614 22 863 25016 431
17 240 20543 38 409 202 37903 372 871 20 866 21 567 23242 233
14 433 18 429 30 629 1201 29 489 25 969 21555 20 868 20277 92
12 423 17 343 28 039 84 31162 25 1042 21791 18 617 17623 112
11297 14 432 949 46 908 48 1117 21787 22392 23 540 45
7421 10213 55856 229 56 749 379 1074 20977 17 670 18 288 59
SRl A TR R Iz TERIWE
Japanese Encephalitis Hepatitis A Rubella
e A = - N T e = S it
2nddose | 3rddose others Glr;e 1 st dose (120:: 3rddose| others Childbearing Women others
47768 44 353 2506 43099 55 53 54 1286
38 768 37 624 1167) 40790 45 45 15 108
31326 36 215 517 51135 168 107 49 -
30 800 34276 543] 52612 799 445 - -
29 351 31149 5191 39917 128 89 20 -
26 547 27818 142 32045 83 80 - -
25589 27957 134 40 642 112 90 - -
27225 26 706 92( 33769 116 95 - -
28 328 28 657 142 38779 917 89 - -
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Table 9-3 ~ Protective Inoculation (Cont.)

B AR
RviN) HiE ~ HHZ ~ BEECR S EOT) /NG
R B.C.G Diphtheria Pertussis & Tetanus
Years
B HAtr | S| SETE | R [ S Hfth | B B
Single dose others | 1 stdose| 2 nd dose| 3 rd dose| 4 th dose others 1 st dose | 2 nd dose
RE 9 2010 18 753 105 621 663 638 680 - 703 762
Bﬂigf B AT St 5 7Kg B2 - BRARR -
R Immungglobuli Hepatitis B Chicken Pox M.
Years o s et | sy | s — e B
B S /10 [ = (= B Hir | B =AM
. Single Single
Single dose | 1 stdose| 2 nddose| 3 rd dose| others others others
dose dose
RE 994 2010 972 18 7711 19317 20318 28 28 014 86 25 658 170

fak © 1993 A Ei L& —EmHUUR e " A - BHEE - HHRRESER ) -

BN A Rr EfE /N SRR R -

2 OBLE B/ N—EE R A R TR R B 5 T B WS FAIRR M T A OR S s BOR - B U B R S
BHRAIARSERR B ~ BHGRE  EH HEOR AR

SAHRER ROVES | FEBAF Z NI THE -

) ETEEA -

SN o Am g

Hi fhfE it

Unit: Dose
| — AE—EHE - SR -~ JEAIEEE HZ - | BHEE - RE O (e ERE S
B 1 AR e v - ! | 5 3 At NP SELA TS
ARVEAL/ NGB ~ b TS AR R SR i) RO MR A
Poliomyelitis Infanrix-IPV+Hib D.T. or Td D.T. or Td
= S T N et s e — s P — P, /N
E= | U e HAth —Fil TR A | e | A e HAh HAh
1st 2 nd 1 st
3 rd dose | 4 th dose others | 1 st dose 3 1d dose| 4 th dose| others others others
Grade dose Grade
703 945 12 668 461 19006 18737 18966 24 144 - 886 - 63
RS R e H S % e ARIRF RIS
M.R. Japanese Encephalitis Hepatitis A
. s — P o -
By |t sm | o = | s | B0 e | e | st
1 st Grade Childbeari 1 st dose |2 nd dose| 3 rd dose| others bt 1 st dose 2nd others
ng Women Grade dose
32242 1791 26503 27202 27226 612 35251 64 68 -

Soruce - Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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Table 9-4 ~ Number of Cases of Epidemics

Unit: Persons

ECVRIUN
& st E R | REME | Mok B B | RITHE | SRS
WoOBE | MW | B G | AR | RO
) Bacillary Amcebic Paratyphoid [Meningococcal| Acute Flaccid
F YE il Total Cholera Dysentery Dysentery Fever Meningitis Paralysis
ear
e WE | ¥R BE | RO OWE | W | W R | BE | K| ME | B | TE
& E | S| 2| & | 2| G| E|&F|E2|ElE|] & | &
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report [ Confirm| Report [Confirm
Y 89 4F 2000 | 5767 | 3521 1 1 38 33 541 38 38 11 9 2 17 10
HHZ TEATEL WEE | EaE | WEE | BEEESR K
B %
£ Rl Pertussis Scarlet Fever Tetanus Scrub Typhus | Viral Hepatities Mumps Chicken Pox
Y "
= wo| WE | H | BE | B[ BE | WO\ RE| W | R | W| RE| W | BB
HE 12 |G| 2| S| E|G|E| S| |&|E| & | &
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report Confirm|Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report [Confirm
EEH 89 £ 2000 92 20 85 27 2 -1 108 [ 141 100 57| 43 -1 1018 -

B E B s | 45 & W |HARR| MW EERZ
FePfEIE
Enteroviruses Japanse
Dengue Fever Malaria Complicated T.B D . Leprosy Rubella
Severe Case Encephalitis

wo| M| & T | WE e WE | | TE | W ics #w i
sl 2| & E & | & & E | E|E| & iE & TE
Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm Report Confirm

77 4 5 5 54 46 | 2593 | 2216 82 1 - - 17 7
B0 {ZEEMEE = MO R 1T M| HIVER: | BRRIE | AHEE
HOE 111 B A B B TR IERE | EHE
Legionellosis Inii ier?zl;)é)};lyfe b Syphilis Gonorrhea Influenza HIV Inflection AIDS Botulism
e o| W[ | WE | W | ME | R | MR | R | WE | | MR | H | B | ¥ 6
HElE2l& | 2| & || & | |&|E|&F| € |&|E|&|E
Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm |Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm
296 5 15 4 777 TTT 102 102 1 - 118 118 231 23 2 -
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Table 9-4 ~ Number of Cases of Epidemics (Cont. 1)

Unit: Persons

B HEHFfE Type I1- Class A

55 TIHZFE Type 11 - Class B

EIWRIDN
E—4  Typtl
A N Y=Y
B wma | wmr || sp | FUTEIE | 0TI
| ‘
Year Total Cholera Pluge |Yellow Fever Rabies Hcﬁi‘ﬁgﬁcw Typhus fever
W | HEE | B | HEE | | FEE | G | HEE | B | fEE | RE | MEE | #E | HEE
Report Confirm |Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report [Confirm
EREJ 90 4F 2001 6283 | 3692 - - - - - - - - - - - -
RE 914 2002| 8670 | 3881 - - - - - - - - - - - -
EREY 92 4F 2003 8274 3907 - - - - - - - - - - - -
REI 934 2004 9654 | 5129 - - - - - - - - - - - -
BB 944 2005 9171 | 4475 - - - - - - - - - - - -
ECE 95 4F 2006| 8533 | 4855 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SE=JEHFE Tpye I1I - Class A
sum | wmw | ge | Pouwex| B | SO -
& ol HOME | GRFERIE | OBffciERiesk | HAASIZR
Year Dengue Fever Malaria Measles IniHEtCion Eg;;;(l“;i;fzzs Open Others
s WEE | W | MEE | Wl | BT | W | HEE | WS | HEE | WmE | ME g | HEE
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm
K 90 £ 2001 118 10 6 6 9 3 1 - 80 56| 1578 1246 1191 | 763
KRB 91 ££ 2002 227 14 5 5 10 3 5 - 45 240 1472 1306 2034| 770
KRB 92 £ 2003 88 8 7 7 7 - 2 - 11 6 1454 1305] 1797 540
B 93 £ 2004 61 11 4 4 8 - 1 - 21 1728 | 1516| 1588 | 855
EE 94 £ 2005 60 15 5 5 12 4 - - 40 2201 1793 1100 1392| 595
EE 95 4 2006 79 20 4 4 S 2 1 - 12 1] 1663| 1504 1232 738
E=HorE
SR E MR R Acute Viral Hepatities - R 5 K
EOR QAR CHl D &4 E &l RER
Year Type A Type C Type D Type E Unspecified Mumps Chicken Pox
s WEE | W | MEE | W | HEE | W | WEE | WS | HE | WmE | WE WwE | HEE
Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report [Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm
ECET 90 ££ 2001 72 711 38 18 2 2 - - 15 - 56 - 821 -
K 91 £ 2002 59 551 14 14 1 1 2 2 15 - 45 -1 2213 -
R 92 4F 2003 36 36| 18 18 1 1 2 2 9 - 52 -1 1995 -
RE 93 4 2004 46 451 35 35 - - 7 2 7 1 158 - 2611 -
B 94 4F 2005 59 91 34 29 2 - 10 2 1 - 161 - 2324 -
FRE 95 4 2006 57 571 83 14 - - 9 2 3 - 159 1] 2184 -

3 S K AR % ) 4 N ual
e RN e | mie | s | SRR SR e | MO
Diphtheria Mﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁ;gﬁ:al Typhoid Feber Par;‘s;l::;md Anthrax | Poliomyelitis AC;;ia]giiC:ld ]E;:;ﬂgil DA;IEEEE
ek | BT | s | MEE | RS | MEE | RE | WREE | WS | E | S | e | mE | WE | S | T | | e
Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm | Report | Confirm
- - 16 44 17 11 4 - - 10 9 135 103 39 26
- - 12 4 5 2 1 - - 13 12 25 19 1
- - S 4 26 7 15 3 - - 8 8 44 33 46 19
- - 2 - 30 5 21 3 - - 4 4 46 35 37 10
- - 12 6 21 3 14 4 - - 6 6 18 14 45 15
- - 5 1 13 5 15 1 - - 8 7 14 11 46 24
E=SHfE  Typelll - Class B
PRI
HARRE | @K | SRS @Imgﬁ{vi HHZ JEATEL A ERERI
Eniiiiﬁ?ti Leprosy Rubella Co;ugbeenliltaal Pertussis S;ziiit Tetanus Scrub Typhus
Hedy | MEE | W | WMEE | Hd | REE | W | MEE | W | BEE | WS | HEE | e | BE | WE | HE
Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm|Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report [ Confirm| Report |Confirm| Report |Confirm
53 3 - - 17 3 1 1 49 S| 195 105 4 163 9
52 3 1 1 7 - - 53 6| 261 163 1 237 24
54 2 1 1 7 1 - - 62 12 191 108 1 164 10
16 - 1 1 7 1 - - 58 T 237( 136 1 161 15
24 2 1 1 12 1 - - 71 19 255 180 138 11
22 2 3 3 10 2 - - 49 41 213 159 206 19
Type III - Class B EIUEE Type IV
o g N o’ Y Y K =y =
SR A fifgbﬁim el SO ;ﬁ(ﬂiﬁkﬁi Xﬁ;eggfz;a; %fé?ﬁﬁgﬁ%f Wﬁ&gqj
Legionellosis Infll-ﬁ fggg}ll;b Syphilis Gonorrhea Influenza |HIV Inflection AIDS Botulism
el | MEE | WS | MEE | e | TEE | W | WEE | e | TEE | WE | BE | WE | BE | WE | HEE
Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm | Report | Confirm | Report |Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm| Report | Confirm | Report | Confirm
335 9 24 17 795 795 136] 136 1 - 471 147 28 28 -
388 9 22 8| 887 887 205 205 8 3 200{ 200 38 38 -
406 27 11 41 905 905 4721 4721 19 10 216 216 50 50 -
331 19 11 6 | #HHHH 1255 604 604 14 10 385 385 52 52 -
2175 8 3 2| #HHHH 1145 4371 4371 15 5 564 564|140 140 1
142 5 9 S| ##HH| 1212 403 403 23 6 468 468 132 132 1

My RE: OEREEHOTTWAGE  OFREHLE - OF RSB =JPE -

ERPIOR © TBbEEESGTE -

Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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Table 9-4 ~ Number of Cases of Epidemics (Cont. End)

M Typt I
. . |BEmdmsvs| s | . Sl .
5 g ¥ ot ¥ - JEd . ey ST
F[”Ti 15 S U~§n\\ Eﬁﬁ{;ﬁiﬁ %@HFIJ}\Q F"‘I”’i]‘% /J\EW@EE_ Hiﬁ‘%lﬁﬁ ﬁ: riﬁ"”?
Dengue hemorhagic ; . - ; cute flacc
Diphtheria Typhoid fever Dengue fever levj‘/Dennue shock Memngoc.o.cccll Paratyphoid Polio A”me‘ ,ﬂd el Shigellosis
syndrome meningitis fever paralysis
- 1 28 - 3 - - 3 19
- 5 61 - 5 3 - 9 23
- 15 31 - - - - 6 18
- 8 74 - 2 2 - 3 29
FH  Tpye I F=H Tpyell
ZEDIEEN " . TS M -
RS | e | mant | mems | TR pppe | pmme | omam | B
”n*%(‘ﬁ 15 S
Rubella MDR-TB (Multidrug- | Chikungunya |, \jo oyep| - EPidemic Pertussis Tetanus Scarlet Japanese
resistant tuberculosis) fever typhus fever Fever encephalitis
- 1 1 - - 7 1 107 2
8 31 1 - - 20 - R
4 29 1 - - 21 1 2
5 25 - - - 21 2 3
F8 TpyelI
Acute Viral Hepatities ST # | (REBMELAIE . . WS | PR
ww |BT FE ™| o pmes s 7 piSTE g
— | Ee [BEEME e B W weE | pramE
H::;::Si;lliclu% Neonatal Enterovirus infection
Hepatitis E, Acute Untyped Mumps Legionellosis | . DI LS Syphilis Gonorrhea with severe
influenzae type Tetanus complication
b disease phcat
4 2 200 9 4 1192 451 0 2
6 2 212 14 2 1346 516 0 19
2 2 198 17 - 1436 624 0 6
2 2 241 17 1 1320 682 0 2
SEUUNE Type IV
5B - S SO :
- FEH LB LR iCER AT e - HE LR
szt A REH F2J Ki SR i en R R
Endemic typhus o . . . Varicella Cat-scratch . Creutzfeldt-Jakob
(Murine typhus) Lyme disease Tuberculosis [ Scrub typhus (chickenpox) disease Toxoplasmosis | Influenza disease (CID)
- - - 25 2168 1 - 7 -
2 - - 24 2696 5 - 5 -
3 - - 21 2633 3 1 287 3
3 - - 30 2 606 14 - 162 -

B A
F—8  Typtl
, “st BEaE | » -
iY Gl FAE EUE g | A PIEL HSNIfEL
ear 5
SARS
Total Smallpox Plague (Severe acute Rabies Anthrax H5N1 Influenza
respiratory syndrome)
KR 96 45 2007 7323 - - - - - -
I 97 £ 2008 8 006 - - - - - -
KR 98 45 2009 8359 - - - - - R
KB 99 £ 2010 8 225 - - - - - -
K Tpye I
Ep® Malaria B e | CEMEFHEEEE hannta virus
A Bt ™ Kt st T | RBFRBR i imdn|  EAL
Year . HelE # fF¢
- . - Enterohemorrhagic {Hvarfm";m‘h‘c‘:wn‘gém\ Hantavirus pulmonary
Amoebiasis autochthonous imported Measles E. coli infection | /€' wn(]_l[;\;{usiyn rome ™ drome (HS) Cholera
K[ 96 £ 2007 28 - 3 3 - 1 - -
RIH 97 £ 2008 31 - 2 1 - - - -
IR 98 4£ 2009 27 - 3 13 - - - 1
KB 99 ££ 2010 33 - 4 2 - 1 - -
BE=H 0 TpyeIT
EERRT Tuberculosis FeRVETERURE| g BT 3
P B By i s AR B #* Cm® D
Year
Open Others Congenital Leros Hepatitis A, Hepatitis B, Hepatitis C,  [Hepatitis D,
re ers rubella syndrome “prosy Acute Acute Acute Acute
BB 96 4 2007 937 1346 - 1 49 43 25 -
EEY 97 4 2008 831 1316 1 2 56 54 21 -
EEY 98 £ 2009 817 1287 - 1 66 42 24 -
EE 99 4£ 2010 761 1303 - 2 23 49 5 -
B0 Tpye I FVUE  Tpye IV
s s gt Fli iR s 1 e BRI AT 3%
R x& § B N F| S o
EY 7 HIVERZ: AIDS BRI | e BSH | WERETSE sy | N
ear ) o
Human Immunodeficiency I AquUl;‘CLF Herpesvirus Simiae (B L T Melioidosis Botulis P Invasive A f
Virus (HIV) infection gyx:duln:n: gf\lleDng Virus) Infection eptospirosis elioidosis otulism negx:s:)é:ca Q fever
KR 96 £ 2007 393 235 - - - 1 20 -
KRIE 97 £ 2008 386 160 - 12 3 - 117 -
EEY 98 £ 2009 406 192 - 15 - 1 9 1
KRBT 99 £ 2010 420 216 - 21 - 1 122 6
SV Tpye IV FBHE  Toye V
N e
£ NIEIY[»I:: L e £ s AR —
e B B S ER P B =R i FITEEA
NDM-1 Rift vally fever Marburg Hemorrhagic Fever | Yellow fever | T2 l}i‘:‘g‘i“'hZLEic Lassa fever
I 96 £ 2007 - - - - - -
KR 97 4 2008 - - - - - -
I 98 4F 2009 - - - - - -
KRBT 99 ££ 2010 - - - - - -

FRR © (TBE R RS E -

b &

LAIE20074E7 H 18 H %

09600008925 A 5

*

" E I 3 SR B SR DU B B T
2.6 2008£E8 13 H HE4E—F F 55007001532 1SR HETEATR T IA R B RECRIR R IR0, Hi -

-5 750960009101 155 ETEA

TEEbEE ) 2007105 9H BHETH
I AT ) P o

i TER L B TR -

FERRE RN ARSI  JEALENE 20074F 10 5O HERUMEE MR E © FRITIERERE - BUGR - KRG EESHRERH] -
#  BassMEAmRER -

P~ RR DAS T B St

Soruce : Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=098
http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=0749
http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=0749
http://nidss.cdc.gov.tw/SingleDisease.aspx?Pt=s&dc=1&dt=3&disease=0749

RI-5 ~ REEREHR

Table 9-5 ~ Numberof Pharmaceutical Firms

BAf ¢ K
R R =1 ) fﬁ"%ﬁTkWestemMedicineD;il‘eﬁrts\ ,
End of Year & District ARG HDispensary PR

Total Drugstores 28 1 §104 Manufacturer
REISOFEEE  End of 2000 5812 799 756 4]
EEI90EE  End of 2001 6373 814 764 41
REIOIFEKE  End of 2002 6 988 967 77 41
B2 End of 2003 7286 950 759 41
REIOEKE  End of 2004 7337 993 704 41
REI94EKE  End of 2005 7810 1036 729 41
EEI9SEEE  End of 2006 8 553 999 787 41
REIIOEEE  End of 2007 8778 1 006 717 4]
ERE9O74EE  End of 2008 8924 996 545 228 42
REIOSFEEE  End of 2009 8 657 1046 433 181 38
RE99ERE  End of 2010 8 889 1083 443 168 41
WG Bangiao District 1,335 173 67 22 2
=ZHE Sanchong District 1,179 141 43 61 2
K& Yonghe District 1,075 129 58 9 -
Rl Zhonghe District 602 71 44 12 -
LR Xinzhuang District 951 129 33 12 5
¥EE  Xindian District 584 30 35 8 -
T+ Ikl Tucheng District 377 43 21 6 4
EME Luzhou District 137 14 5 2 2
W1 Xizhi District 180 27 9 3 5
ik Shulin District 324 35 17 2 6
BIE  Yingee District 504 48 36 7 2
=g Sanxia District 73 17 4 - 5
RKE Tamsui District 476 74 16 10 3
By & Ruifang District 354 53 24 5 2
FEIE Wugu District 207 20 4 1 2

FUI&  Taishan District 160 13 8 3
BRI Linkou District 161 23 8 1 .
7S Shenkeng District 49 4 3 1 -
EilElE Shiding District 7 1 - -
S N Pinglin District - 2 -
=2E Sanzhi District 21 4 - 1
AT Shimen District 4 2 - - -
J\EI& Bali District 54 3 3 1 -
R Pingxi District 1 - - - -
L AR Shuangxi District 10 2 2 - R
HEE Gongliao District 9 1 - R R
EE& Jinshan District 28 3 3 - -
HHE Wanli District 18 3 - _
E2KIE Waulai District 3 - - -

BRAOR | (TR -
S P R ST S 8 TR R 104 o
R L S B K 08 IR R 1030 2 -

Unit:Store
rp %55 ChineseHerbDealers B2 SR At g MedicalDeviceDealers
W E SEDispensary G REZE BE %

28 1 | §103 Manufacturer Dispensary Manufacturer
1317 16 2786 97
1413 13 3220 108
1486 12 3583 122
1488 12 3893 143
1483 12 3945 159
1489 12 4306 197
1457 10 5043 216
1438 9 5275 232

78 1356 7 5427 245
76 1157 9 5455 262
78 1136 7 5649 284
9 206 - 851 5
8 196 3 675 50
13 106 1 725 34
10 81 - 384 -
7 135 1 593 36
2 54 2 411 22
2 41 240 20
1 22 88 3
1 19 110 6
5 28 221 10
7 34 334 36
- 10 35 2
5 63 292 13
4 59 205 2
2 13 138 27
1 22 106 7
1 10 113 5
- 2 35 4
. 1 5 .
- 2 _
- 4 12 -
. . ) .
- 7 38 2
; 1 } }
- 3 3 .
; 3 5 }
- 9 13 -
- 5 10 -
; ; 3 }




R9-6 - AH+AFECREA

ECEY 89 4F 2000
B 7S+ VU B FE
T J=)
I iz fEME SRR 53 SRR i & A
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death

F—Ar
B
FE=Ar
Frufir
CERiN\A
AL
Ftfir
B
EYANA
B

O 00 1 O DN B~ W o —

—
o

08~14

29
250,251,27,283%
E47~E53

181

347

350

321

E54

323

FrASECRRA
TR
ENIRESERT

I SR
EONEH A B E
MEPR I

TR MERT A R AT RE(E

B - B IR R E L

Hifi sk
Hik

SRV 3R~ i ek R S

ELAth

All Causes of Death
Malignant Neoplasms
Cerebrovascular Disease

Heart Disease

Accidents and Adverse Effects
Diabetes Mellitus

Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Pneumonia

Suicide

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
Other Causes

fif EF AR A 1853,539,406 A

#9-6 ~ A+ ASECERERA &E—)
BRE] 90 4 2001
B 7S+ VU E P
I iz RS SE R S TR & = H
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

B 1
FIMr 2
FE=Mr 3
Frafir 4
EHA S
ENfL 6
Ffr 7
EA 8
£ VAN IVARC)
FAr 10

08~14

2
250,251,27,28*
181

E47~E53

34

350

321

E54

323

[{e)

-~

FrESLCER
TR

R I P
OB

HEPRI

HEE
TR R AT REA R

B3R~ BHERAEE R E B

B 36
B
S BARER,

ELAh

HIJJ

pall

7

All Causes of Death
Malignant Neoplasms
Cerebrovascular Disease

Heart Disease

Diabetes Mellitus

Accidents and Adverse Effects
Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Pneumonia

Suicide

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
Other Causes

it s A A 183,589,074 A

FETAE(A) + & A O 3B T"H457tE
No. of Deaths T =
£ =L Total 5 Male 4 Female Death Rate Pe? 100 000 %
Population

14 864 9416 5 448 419.96 100.00
4 006 2 565 1441 113.18 26.95
1723 1060 663 48.68 11.59
1314 799 515 37.12 8.84
1084 775 309 30.63 7.29
1076 509 567 30.40 7.24

510 384 126 14.41 3.43

414 219 195 11.70 2.79

315 217 98 8.90 2.12

262 187 75 7.40 1.76

209 141 68 5.90 1.41

3951 2 560 1373 111.64 26.58

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 1)
FETANE(AN) + & A O 3t CHESEE
No. of Deaths T 0=

# &t Total 5 Male 2% Female Death Ej;ii iiroloo 000 %

14 975 9481 5494 417.24 100.00
4191 2680 1511 116.77 27.99
1682 1019 663 46.86 11.23
1451 941 510 40.43 9.69
1206 616 590 33.60 8.05

896 663 233 24.96 5.98
502 370 132 13.99 3.35
422 229 193 11.76 2.82
395 257 138 11.01 2.64
306 215 91 8.53 2.04
160 96 64 4.46 1.07
3764 2 395 1369 104.87 25.14




Y 91 4 2002

R9-6 ~ AT FECERN ED)

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 2)

SibaN g 12X
jEE/H“IEIfEKm 7 - E
I Air IS SER RS S
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FEWETCER All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 | 5 M- FEyeg Malignant Neoplasms
E_fr 2 29| Wi i & =i Cerebrovascular Disease
F=AL 3 250,251,27,28* | .L Mg IR Heart Disease
Erfr 4 181 | PR 7 Diabetes Mellitus
EHAL S E47~ES3|EHGE Accidents and Adverse Effects
FEAML6 321 |Hti% Pneumonia
Ffr 7 34718 M H I B AR L Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
E-YAN AN 350(BF 3% ~ BHEUERE R B R Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Ehfr 9 E54| 5 #% Suicide
S 10 33| HRER - HiEME AN Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
HA Other Causes
B e AR AC#43,625,849 A -
#9-6 ~ AT AECERERN &E=)
BB 92 4 2003
o~ TR
jEE/H“IEIfEEm 5 - E
Il fir N SRR 3 JEE
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FEWRCER All Causes of Death
FT—fr 1 08~14 | =2i4: Feveg Malignant Neoplasms
FE4Mr 2 29| B I A i Cerebrovascular Disease
F=fr 3 250,251,27,28* |, g s Heart Disease
VUL 4 181|1EER R Diabetes Mellitus
EHAL S E47~ES3|=EigEE Accidents and Adverse Effects
ENL6 321(Hh % Pneumonia
Bt 7 34718 M F e Bz TR b Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
EVANITAN 350 |87 38 BT R & B v Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
i 9 E54| 7% Suicide
FHr 10 VBT EREL -~ FREE RN Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
A Other Causes

B sE 1 AR A1$3,658,990 A -

2. STy RS T R SR IR R A AL RS o 2 — BB - 28 (Bl FEEIPEREA 7y SHR155420-429 2 2 BN -

BRI - B E -

FETAE(A) + & A O e TCHSE
No. of Deaths P ZoR > <
£ =L Total B Male 4 Female Death Rate Pe?‘ 100 000 %
Population
15 104 9527 5577 416.56 100.00
4 360 2810 1550 120.25 28.87
1532 953 579 42.25 10.14
1444 928 516 39.83 9.56
1180 574 606 32.54 7.81
830 578 252 22.89 5.50
489 315 174 13.49 3.24
482 355 127 13.29 3.19
453 245 208 12.49 3.00
343 237 106 9.46 2.27
180 111 69 4.96 1.19
3811 2421 1390 105.11 25.23
Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 3)
FETANE(AN) + & A O JE T HSEE
No. of Deaths O 0=
2 = Total B Male 4 Female Death Eate Pe.r 100 000 %
opulation
15993 10014 5979 437.09 100.00
4 546 2 860 1686 124.24 28.42
1643 965 678 44.90 10.27
1537 976 561 42.01 9.61
1385 663 722 37.85 8.66
759 575 184 20.74 4.75
645 432 213 17.63 4.03
508 364 144 13.88 3.18
489 269 220 13.36 3.06
450 316 134 12.30 2.81
159 95 64 4.35 0.99
3872 2499 1373 105.82 24.21

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



#9-6 ~ AHiHASETIREA (&)

EQBER 93 & 2004
ERE7S IR
IZIN
I i RSB S TS & = & A
Rank

ICD No. Mortality List 1975

Causes of Death

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 4)

S fir
= fir
H=fir
SEufir
1M
EUNiA
Sfir
% /L
e
S+-fir

O 0 1 O L~ Wb —

—
o

08~14
250,251,27,28*
29

181

E47~E53

321

E54

350

347

323

FrASECRR
EEREE

W ARRIT
ENIRESERT
HEPRI
HGE

Hii 3%

Hik

S B B R B

PR R AT
el ERESTS
it

All Causes of Death

Malignant Neoplasms

Heart Disease

Cerebrovascular Disease

Diabetes Mellitus

Accidents and Adverse Effects

Suicide

Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Pneumonia

Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma

Other Cases

i BE L AM%43,692,316 A -

2. SRy B T R R R H A B AL RS o 2 — B (0 - 28™ (Bl PRI 7> S5 420-429 2 P RN -

BRI - BAEBGErE -

R9-6 - A+ AFECERN &)

ECER 94 2005

FETAE(A) + &8 A O 5 CHESEE
No. of Deaths P ZoR > <
& xf Total | BMale | # Female | D% ?g;ii 201100 000 %

16 244 10 218 6 026 439.94 100.00
4 607 2874 1733 124.77 28.36
1622 1015 607 43.93 9.99
1610 991 619 43.60 9.91
1153 550 603 31.23 7.10

806 623 183 21.83 4.96
614 426 188 16.63 3.78
561 374 187 15.19 3.45
559 294 265 15.14 3.44
535 402 133 14.49 3.29
145 82 63 3.93 0.89
4032 2 587 1 445 109.20 24.82

BB PUAF IR

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 5)

I iz FETIS SRR 73 SRS & = 6
Rank ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
A TERN All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 | 5 M- Feeg Malignant Neoplasms
EAL 2 29| RS I & Cerebrovascular Disease
F=r 3 250,251,27,28* [ L g% Heart Disease
iz 4 181 [#EFR Diabetes Mellitus
FHM S E47~E53|HiGE Accidents and Adverse Effects
BAMLO6 E54|E#% Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
gt 7 321|ffi % Suicide
B/ 8 347 [1& T R ATIE Pneumonia
Ffr 9 350 | Bf 3% BHE R R B R 2 Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
F+Hr 10 323| =B A Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
At Other Cases

o A 1 AES,722,388 A -

2 ST BB T R R R L AL RS T 2 — B P 28* (B PRI A > S5 420-420 7 B PRA o

BRI © BT E -

JECAE(A) + & A O S8 THTEE
No. of Deaths T =
& &t Total % Male # Female | D%0 Ifj;l;llpa Zroioo 000 %

16 884 10 779 6 105 453.58 100.00
4 829 3137 1692 129.73 28.60
1795 1086 709 48.22 10.63
1660 1067 593 44.60 9.83
1077 560 517 28.93 6.38

801 589 212 21.52 4.74
721 476 245 19.37 4.27
614 403 211 16.49 3.64
570 433 137 15.31 3.38
535 281 254 14.37 3.17
157 75 82 4.22 0.93
4125 2672 1453 110.82 24.43

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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S 95 2006

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 6)

ERIE 75 PU A B 7 - E
JIE fir IS SE R 73 SR SRS
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FRrEWRTER All Causes of Death
E—fr 1 08~14 |7 Mg Malignant Neoplasms
£ 2 29| B & < Cerebrovascular Disease
F=r 3 250,251,27,28* .M Heart Disease
Uz 4 181 | MR Diabetes Mellitus
EHAL S E47~E53|EHGE Accidents and Adverse Effects
FEARMLO6 E54|E 7% Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Ffr 7 350 | 3k B iz b B M 2 Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
E/ML 8 321 |fti % Suicide
B9 347 1@ MEfT I R AT L Pneumonia
F+H 10 26 =R AR Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma
HoAth Other Cases

it SFr L AEr A L1843,751,886 A -

2. SRy B T R R R i A B AL RS o 2 — BB (0 - 28™ (Bl PR PR A 7> S5 420-420 2 = PR -

BRIAOR © EEETE -

#R9-6 ~ AHTHAFECER @EL)

ESER 96 £F 2007

JECAE(A) + & A O St CHEEE
No. of Deaths T =
& Ef Total 5 Male 2 Female Death Rate PG? 100000 %
Population

16 403 10579 5824 437.19 100.00
4 848 3133 1715 129.22 29.56
1664 1039 625 44.35 10.14
1507 984 523 40.17 9.19
1031 518 513 27.48 6.29
837 636 201 2231 5.10
767 536 231 20.44 4.68
561 319 242 14.95 3.42
529 366 163 14.10 3.23
503 381 122 13.41 3.07
185 102 83 4.93 1.13
3971 2 565 1 406 105.84 24.21

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 7)

BRI 7S U A
JI7 fiz FETIS SRR 73 SRS & = 6
Rank
ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death
FEWRCER All Causes of Death
F—r 1 08~14 |74 e seg Malignant Neoplasms
£ 2 250,251,27,28* | g M Heart Disease
E=Ar 3 29| fS i B Cerebrovascular Disease
Ffr 4 181 | EPRIH Diabetes Mellitus
LHA S E47~ES3| =G E Accidents and Adverse Effects
FEANL6 E54|BR% Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis
Bt 7 321|ft % Suicide
EVANITAR 350 | B 3K B R B B M e Nephritis,Nephrotic Syndrome and Nephrosis
Fhfr 9 347 [1& T R ATIE L Pneumonia
B 10 38| IimiE Septicaemia
HoAth Other Cases

5} SFr L AEr A 1843,782,555 A -

2. JET B ES T R R IR B A AL RS o 2 — BB - 28 (BRI 7y SR 155420-429 2 2 B RN -

BRI © B ETE -

JECAE(A) + & A O JE THEE
No. of Deaths T =
& =+ Total B Male 4 Female Death I;ate Pe'r 100 000 %
opulation

17 417 10975 6 442 460.46 100.00
5249 3318 1931 138.77 30.14
1765 1126 639 46.66 10.13
1741 1079 662 46.03 10.00
1382 729 653 36.54 7.93
724 534 190 19.14 4.16
659 415 244 17.42 3.78
601 396 205 15.89 3.45
592 311 281 15.65 3.40
542 412 130 14.33 3.11
218 125 93 5.76 1.25
3944 2530 1414 104.27 22.64

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.



9-6 - A+ AFECTER &)V Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 8)
ECER 97 & 2008

ENl= g plutke FECAH(A) + & A O JE U HSEE
i iz S TE R 4 R S % = 2 No. of Deaths o
k \ =
Ren ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death & &t Total 5 Male 7 Female Death ig;i 2‘0200 000 %
FEWETCER All Causes of Death 17 787 11119 6 668 466.10 100.00
F—r 1 CO00-CO7 | &M Feeg Malignant Neoplasms 5207 3278 1929 136.46 29.27
B 2| pOLIR0 OSOS LSRRT (BB I T S I——-
F=Ar 3 160-169 | Hi M & 5= Cerebrovascular Disease 1380 853 527 36.16 7.76
EUUfr 4 E10-E14 [f#R % Diabetes Mellitus 1095 571 524 28.70 6.16
EHAL S J12-J18[Hifiz% Suicide 889 567 322 23.30 5.00
B 6| VO01-X59, Y85-Y86|EANEHL Accidents and Adverse Effects 722 545 177 18.92 4.06
stz 7 X60-X84, Y87.0|EBEEEKEGE (HK) Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis 706 475 231 18.50 3.97
E/\fr 8 K70, K73-K74 |18 EHH95 K Bk Pneumonia 568 429 139 14.89 3.19
EhfL 9 JA0-J47 | 1S T IR, FE PR Chronic lower respiratory tract 525 399 126 13.76 2.95
-+ 10 110-115 [ =B AR Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma 443 227 216 11.61 2.49
Al Other Cases 4227 2512 1715 110.77 23.76
i R LA AC%3,815,872 A - Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
2. JET Ay RSRES S TSR R R R B (G RZ RS T 2 — B0 - 28 (A BRI R4 o S 9R 15420-429 7 A E 0
BRI ¢ #AEBETE -
9-6 - AFHAIETCERN (&) Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. 9)
ERE 98 4 2009
S| e U KA FETANE(AN) + & A O JE T HSEE
JiE fiz S TE R 4 R e T % = g No. of Deaths o A =
~ LT =
Rank ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death & =t Total 5 Male 4 Female | D40 153;11; Zroioo 000 %
FrASECRERE All Causes of Death 17 773 11126 6 647 461.20 100.00
F—r 1 C00-CO7 | 5 M- Feg Malignant Neoplasms 5226 3320 1906 135.60 29.40
g4 2 |2:)?|12_|5?2|éo7',|?35()_-||()59é ;bﬂ)@‘%ﬁ CEIEERERRIER ot Disease 1829 1149 680 47.50 10.29
F=Ar 3 160-169 | A 111 & 5297 Cerebrovascular Disease 1292 813 479 33.50 71.27
EUUAL 4 E10-E14 IR % Diabetes Mellitus 1180 610 570 30.60 6.64
BHAL 5 J12-J18 |fifizk Suicide 941 608 333 24.40 5.29
B 6| V01-X59, Y85-Y86|Hi{GE Accidents and Adverse Effects 759 561 198 19.70 4.27
Fifr 7 X60-X84, Y87.0[EEBHEE (H#%) Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis 667 440 227 17.30 3.75
£ VAN A K70, K73-K74|1&M:ATm R ATIE Pneumonia 607 435 172 15.80 3.42
Ffr 9 110-115| S MBI Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma 489 278 211 12.70 2.75
£+ 10 J40-047 | & TS IR S Chronic lower respiratory tract 489 378 111 12.70 2.75
At Other Cases 4 294 2534 1760 111.40 24.16
i e LA A%3,853,692 A - Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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R9-6 ~ AT FETIREN (#E53)

Table 9-6 ~ Ten Leading Causes of Death (Cont. End)

b 5/\7‘“@%5&% 3E - E
4 NS SE R T SRS
Rank ICD No. Mortality List 1975 Causes of Death

FiE#ETERN All Causes of Death

F—r 1 MRS Malignant Neoplasms

B 2| o o () D

E=EAr 03 IR Cerebrovascular Disease

Uz 4 HEPK A Diabetes Mellitus

BEAL S Fifi sk Suicide

B 6| VO01-X59, Y85-Y86|Hi{EE Accidents and Adverse Effects

Bt 7 X60-X84, Y87.0|EEERKEGE (B#%) Chronic Liver Disease and Cirrhosis

E/ML 8 K70, K73-K74 |18 M4 HFm K AFiE(E Pneumonia

Bhfr 9 1 T BR P 0 Bronchitis, Emphysema and Asthma

-+ 10 P T IR 2 R Chronic lower respiratory tract
HoAth Other Cases

SECAE(N) + & A0 SETHEE
No. of Deaths T =
&t Towl | FHMae | ZRemae | DTN 000 %

18 311 11 465 6 846 471.26 100.00
5476 3439 2037 140.93 29.91
1787 1164 623 45.99 9.76
1286 790 496 33.10 7.02
1152 601 551 29.65 6.29

998 647 351 25.69 5.45
699 516 183 17.99 3.82
668 441 227 17.19 3.65
566 419 147 1457 3.09
562 307 225 14.46 3.07
559 437 122 14.39 3.05
4 558 2704 1884 117.31 24.89

bk EEpACEL 513,885,510 -

BRI - BAEBGErE -

Sources: Department of Health, Executive Yuan.
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Table 9-7

~ Sanitary Inspection of Specific Business Establishments

AT
F w st | ke f%;f =
Year Grand Total | Hotles |0 207 ] OR0 | Total
EREIROHE 2000 3367 514 930 380 396
EEI90FE 2001 5707 586 2 598 562 472
EREOI4E 2002 4 390 720 1 835 855 151
EREFO24E 2003 1 860 484 316 402 139
EREO3FE 2004 1979 441 232 407 26
EEI4E 2005 3999 831 348 1675 24
EEIOSHE 2006 2 386 515 245 1003 46
EEIO6TE 2007 1 897 435 185 783 24
EEIO7TAE 2008 1 403 478 77 527 37
EREIO8TE 2009 1 670 547 170 603 34
ERE9FE 2010 1176 464 173 254 17

BROR - R ATIEEF1136-09-01- 28R 4w -

fhi

it THEE ) 8O R AR AT IR -

- by Inspected Times
Unit:times
15 a4 ¥  Entertainment o | EmER N
e | om | mou [FUMER] 0 | TR S | NE
Theater |Sing Halls gzﬁi MTV A&tsh;]r;t Sv;)islsllisng Chinemas others
- - 12 377 1 064 70 13
- 11 2 16 443 1415 53 21
1 7 4 140 784 15 30
. - - 139 509 10 -
- - - 26 863 10 -
- - - 24 1120 1 -
- - - 46 564 13 -
- - - 24 458 12 -
- - - 37 284 - -
- - - 34 316 - -
- - - 17 258 10 -
Soruce - Health Department.
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Table 9 - 8 ~ Health Services of Aboriginal Areas

. # AEOA B ® A B (AN) Medical Persons
(FHRER | o) | EEREE | B8 | HEEHAS

Health Station Chief Physician Physician Others
BB 89 4F  End of 2000 1 1 12
BB 90 4 End of 2001 1 1 9
ECEI 91 4 End of 2002 1 1 15
BB 92 4 End of 2003 1 1 8
BB 93 4 End of 2004 1 1 9
BB 94 4 End of 2005 1 1 10
ECE 95 £ End of 2006 1 1 10
ECEY 96 &£ End of 2007 1 1 12
BB 97 4 End of 2008 1 1 11
ECEY 99 4 End of 2010 1 1 12
KRBl 99 &£ End of 2010 1 1 11
2 Wulai District 1 1 11

BRI © IR /51642-00-02-28 R 4R -

b EEc LESRTE S EAEFRESAN - BEET - SR -

QEHEBEEHE R NGB EWEY - g

~ HEE N EERAE Z A

F 2 N X8| KEZHE | HRHETIE fif £ #U' & Health Education
VN (AN | A R) | HEHERE() SHNE (N

Persons Treated | Tour Treatment| Protective Inoculation | Times of Speech Persons
4563 563 962 48 2138
4 436 521 1 058 24 1393
4374 443 942 33 1993
4593 445 1 406 41 1 601
4 089 384 1 002 36 1 890
4 487 484 619 49 1 859
3290 532 557 32 1424
4072 711 550 45 1 881
3473 588 597 47 1879
5334 518 544 27 969
3023 366 337 45 2388
3023 366 337 45 2 388

Source - Health Department





